05	-07-2002
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademar
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Koji Uchiyama 4-24-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Waxess</u> Technology, InC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 7460 NW Ath Street
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Suite 205
Execution Date: April 9, 2002	City: PhatationState: FLZip: 3331 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel R. Brown	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 821130	8. Deposit account number:
city:Ft. Worth State:TX Zip: 76182	Daniel R. Brown
·	
9. Signature.	E THIS SPACE
Daniel R. Brown De	will. Prom April 17,20
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012853 FRAME: 0720

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Koji Uchiyama (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a citizen of the Japan, residing at 7460 N.W. 4th Street, Apartment #205, Plantation, FL 33317, own all rights in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/991,296, filed on October 22, 2001, entitled CORDLESS AND WIRELESS TELEPHONE DOCKING STATION WITH LAND LINE INTERFACE AND SWITCHING MODE identified by docket number MC-3, and the invention (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") disclosed therein;

WHEREAS, Waxess Technology, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Texas. having a business address of 1353 Victoria Isle Drive, Weston, FL 33327, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, in and to said application and all divisions. continuations, continuations-in-part, and substitutions thereof; in and to the Letters Patent to be granted therefor in the United States. including renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof; and in and to any other patents granted on said Invention anywhere in the world, including all renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt, and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over, and convey unto the ASSIGNEE all of its entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Invention in the United States and throughout the world; in, to, and under said application and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitution thereof, including priority rights created by any treaty or international convention to which the United States of America is a party; and in and to any patent or patents obtained on said Invention in the United States and all foreign countries, including any renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof; the said entire interest to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this transfer not been made.

PATENT REEL: 012853 FRAME: 0721

ASSIGNOR does further agree for himself and for his heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as he lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the date and year set forth below.

ASSIGNOR Koji Uchiyama

State of Florida

County of Broward)

)

SS.

On this <u>day of</u> <u>day of</u>, 2002, before me personally appeared the above named Koji Uchiyama personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

[SEAL] November 1. 2004 ided Thru Notary Public Uni

Notary Publ Signature of Notary Publi

Date of Signature

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012853 FRAME: 0722

RECORDED: 04/24/2002